

## TOWN OF MOUNTAIN VILLAGE NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Mountain Village Town Council and Design Review Board members have been invited to attend the Comprehensive Plan Public Forum;

The Economics of Mountain Village on Wednesday, June 16, 2021, beginning at 5:30 p.m. both in person at 455 Mountain Village Blvd. Ste A, Mountain Village and via Zoom meeting.

https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN P7JLbF2JT--lR YHerlnfQ

Three or more Mountain Village Town Council or Design Review Board members may be in attendance; however, no formal action will be taken.

## POSTED 6/11/2021

Mountain Village Town Hall
Mountain Village Town Hall Post Office
Village Court Apartments
Mountain Village Police Station Bulletin Board
Meadows Post Office